



February 9, 2024

Dear Valued Client.

We're thrilled to announce that HNL Lab Medicine has broadened the scope of insurance plans we accept. We're now pleased to welcome **Health Partners Plans (Medicaid), KidzPartners (CHIP), and Jefferson Health Plan (Medicare)** to our network.

What this means to you and your patients:

- Health Partners Plans (Medicaid): Patients under this plan can now easily access our lab services, ensuring they receive the necessary diagnostics for optimal care.
- **KidzPartners (CHIP):** Families enrolled in KidzPartners can now benefit from our comprehensive laboratory services for timely and accurate diagnostics for their children.
- **Jefferson Health Plan (Medicare):** Individuals enrolled in the Jefferson Health Medicare Plan now have the option to choose HNL Lab Medicine as an in-network provider for their laboratory testing needs, expanding their access to high-quality healthcare services.

We understand the importance of seamless coordination between healthcare providers and laboratories in delivering exceptional patient care. With the addition of these insurance plans, we remain committed to supporting you in providing efficient, patient-centric care.

For a comprehensive list of participating insurance plans, please visit our website.

Should you have any questions about our acceptance of these insurance plans or any other inquiries, please feel free to reach out to our dedicated customer care team at 877-402-4221.

Thank you for your continued partnership and trust in HNL Lab Medicine.

Sincerely,

HNL Lab Medicine